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16153T Summit X450a-24tDC-TAA
US Federal TAA, 24 10/100/1000BASE-T,  4 unpopulated 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) ports; dual 10G 
option slot, 2 dedicated 10G stacking ports, DC PSU, connector for EPS-150DC external redundant PSU, XOS 
Advanced Edge license

10/31/2013 10/31/2018

15201T Summit X150-24t-TAA
US Federal TAA, 24 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 
10/100/1000BASE-T), ExtremeXOS L2 Edge license, 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS-160 external redundant 
PSU

10/31/2013 10/31/2018

16165T Summit X450a-48tDC-TAA
US Federal TAA, 48 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option 
card XGM2-2xn/xf, 1 DC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-150DC external 
redundant PSU

10/31/2013 10/31/2018

15201 Summit X150-24t 24 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 10/100/1000BASE-T), 
ExtremeXOS L2 Edge license, 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS-160 external redundant PSU

10/31/2013 10/31/2018

15205T Summit X150-24p-TAA
US Federal TAA, 24 10/100BASE-TX with PoE, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 
10/100/1000BASE-T), ExtremeXOS L2 Edge license, 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS-500 external redundant 
PSU

10/31/2013 10/31/2018

15203 Summit X150-48t 48 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 10/100/1000BASE-T), 
ExtremeXOS L2 Edge license, 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS-160 external redundant PSU

10/31/2013 10/31/2018

16157T Summit X450a-48t-TAA
US Federal TAA, 48 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 unpopulated 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) ports; dual 10G 
option slot, 2 dedicated 10G stacking ports, connector for EPS-500 external redundant PSU, ExtremeXOS 
Advanced Edge license

10/31/2013 10/31/2018

15205 Summit X150-24p 24 10/100BASE-TX with PoE, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 10/100/1000BASE-T), 
ExtremeXOS L2 Edge license, 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS-500 external redundant PSU

10/31/2013 10/31/2018

16202T Summit X350-48t-TAA
US Federal TAA, 48 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option 
card XGM2-2xn/xf, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOS L2 Edge license, connector for EPS-500 external redundant PSU 10/31/2013 10/31/2018

16151 Summit X450a-24t
24 10/100/1000BASE-T,  4 unpopulated 1000 base-X SFP (mini-GBIC) ports; dual 10G option slot, 2 
dedicated 10G stacking ports, AC PSU, connector for EPS-500 or EPS-LD external redundant PSU, 
ExtremeXOS Advanced Edge license

1/17/2013 10/31/2018

15203T Summit X150-48t-TAA
US Federal TAA, 48 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 
10/100/1000BASE-T), ExtremeXOS L2 Edge license, 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS-160 external redundant 
PSU

10/31/2013 10/31/2018

16153 Summit X450a-24tDC
24 10/100/1000BASE-T,  4 unpopulated 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) ports; dual 10G option slot, 2 
dedicated 10G stacking ports, DC PSU, connector for EPS-150DC external redundant PSU, XOS Advanced 
Edge license

10/14/2012 10/31/2018

16151T Summit X450a-24t-TAA
US Federal TAA, 24 10/100/1000BASE-T,  4 unpopulated 1000 base-X SFP (mini-GBIC) ports; dual 10G 
option slot, 2 dedicated 10G stacking ports, AC PSU, connector for EPS-500 or EPS-LD external redundant 
PSU, ExtremeXOS Advanced Edge license

10/31/2013 10/31/2018

16159 Summit X450a-24xDC
24 1000BASE-X mini-GBIC, 4 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option card XGM2-
2xn/xf, 1 DC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-150DC external redundant 
PSU

10/14/2012 10/31/2018

16155T Summit X450a-24x-TAA
US Federal TAA, 24 1000BASE-X mini-GBIC ports, 4 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit 
option card XGM2-2xn/xf, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-500 or EPS-
LD external redundant PSU

10/31/2013 10/31/2018

16165 Summit X450a-48tDC
48 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option card XGM2-
2xn/xf, 1 DC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-150DC external redundant 
PSU

10/14/2012 10/31/2018

16159T Summit X450a-24xDC-TAA
US Federal TAA, 24 1000BASE-X mini-GBIC, 4 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option 
card XGM2-2xn/xf, 1 DC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-150DC external 
redundant PSU

10/31/2013 10/31/2018

16201 Summit X350-24t 24 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option card XGM2-
2xn/xf, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOS L2 Edge license, connector for EPS-500 external redundant PSU

10/31/2013 10/31/2018

16201T Summit X350-24t-TAA
US Federal TAA, 24 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option 
card XGM2-2xn/xf, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOS L2 Edge license, connector for EPS-500 external redundant PSU 10/31/2013 10/31/2018

10065 10/100/1000BASE-T SFP 10/100/1000BASE-T SFP module, CAT5 cable 100m link, RJ45-connector for Giga Bit Ethernet SFP Port. 9/30/2013 11/30/2017
10111 LR XENPAK Module 10 Gigabit Ethernet XENPAK, 1310nm, SMF 10km, SC connector 9/14/2012 9/14/2017

16113 XGM2-2xn Option card, two unpopulated 10 Gigabit XENPAK slots, compatible with Summit X350, Summit X450e, 
Summit X450a

9/14/2012 9/14/2017

10113 ZR XENPAK Module 10 Gigabit Enthernet XENPAK, 1550nm, SMF 80km, SC connector 9/14/2012 9/14/2017
10116E LW  XENPAK Module WAN PHY XENPAK, 10GBASE-LW, 1310nm, up to 10 KM over SMF, SC Connector, RoHS-5 9/14/2012 9/14/2017
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10110 SR XENPAK Module 10 Gigabit Ethernet XENPAK, 850nm, MMF 300m, SC connector 9/14/2012 9/14/2017
10112 ER XENPAK Module 10 Gigabit Ethernet XENPAK, 1550nm, SMF 40km, SC connector 9/14/2012 9/14/2017
20412 16404 X460-48P 15762 AP4511 WWWireless Bundle consisting of Qty 1 X460-48p and Qty 12 Altitude 4511 AP ROW regulatory domain 6/30/2012 6/30/2017
20312 16404 X460-48P 15761 AP4511 US1Wireless Bundle consisting of Qty 1 X460-48p and Qty 12 Altitude 4511 AP US regulatory domain 6/30/2012 6/30/2017

16155 Summit X450a-24x
24 1000BASE-X mini-GBIC ports, 4 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option card XGM2-
2xn/xf, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-500 or EPS-LD external 
redundant PSU

4/6/2012 4/6/2017

15720 Altitude 3510-US abg AP
Altitude 3510 dual-radio 802.11a/b/g indoor Access Point for US regulatory domain. Has 10/100 WAN/LAN 
ports. Managed by Summit WM 3x00 controller; Includes 4x external omni-directional antennas. PoE 
powered or use optional external power supply  (Pa

12/31/2011 12/1/2016

15723 Altitude 3510-IL bg AP
Altitude3510 802.11b/g indoor Access Point with single band radio for Israel regulatory domain. Has 
10/100 WAN/LAN ports.  Managed by Summit WM 3x00 controller;  Includes 2x external omni-directional 
antennas. PoE powered or use optional external po

12/31/2011 12/1/2016

15721 Altitude 3510-ROW abg AP
Altitude3510 dual-radio 802.11a/b/g indoor Access Point for Rest of the World regulatory domain. Has 
10/100 WAN/LAN ports. Managed by Summit WM 3x00 series controller;  Includes 4x external omni-
directional antennas. PoE powered or use optional exte

12/31/2011 12/1/2016

15726 Altitude 3550-ROW abg  OAP
Altitude 3550 dual-radio 802.11a/b/g outdoor Access Point for Rest of the World regulatory domain. Has 
10/100BaseT LAN port. Managed by Summit WM 3x00 controller.  Need ext power supply (Part No. 
15729).

12/31/2011 12/1/2016

15722 Altitude 3550-US abg  OAP Altitude 3550 dual-radio 802.11a/b/g outdoor Access Point for US regulatory domain. Has 10/100 LAN 
port. Managed by Summit WM 3x00 controller.  Require ext power supply (Part No. 15729).

12/31/2011 12/1/2016

10013 LX GBIC GBIC, 1000BASE-LX, MMF 220 & 550 metres, SMF 10 km, SC connector 11/18/2011 11/18/2016
10019 LX100 GBIC GBIC, 1000BASE-LX100, SMF 100km, SC connector 11/18/2011 11/18/2016
10017 ZX GBIC GBIC, 1000BASE-ZX, SMF 70km, SC connector 11/18/2011 11/18/2016
10011 SX GBIC GBIC, 1000BASE-SX, MMF 220 & 550 meters, SC connector 11/18/2011 11/18/2016
10018 UTP GBIC GBIC, 1000BASE-T, Cat 5 UTP 80 meters, RJ-45 11/18/2011 11/18/2016
68035 BD 20800 GM-40XA BlackDiamond 20800 I/O Blade 40 port GIGE Fiber with advanced config 12/22/2011 10/1/2016
68024 BD 20800 XM-8XB BlackDiamond 20800 I/O Blade 8-port 10GBASE-X XFP Module with basic config. 12/22/2011 10/1/2016
68023 BD 20800 MM Basic BlackDiamond 20800 Management Module Basic 10/1/2011 10/1/2016
68070 BD20800 MPLS-PBB FP BlackDiamond 20800 Extreme XOS MPLS-PBB Feature Pack 10/1/2011 10/1/2016
68025 BD 20800 GM-40XB BlackDiamond 20800 I/O Blade 40 port GIGE Fiber with basic config 12/22/2011 10/1/2016
68020 BD 20808 10-SLOT CHASSIS BlackDiamond 20808 10-slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray and Blank Front Panels) 10/1/2011 10/1/2016
68021 BD 20808 XFM-1 BlackDiamond 20808 Cross Bar Switch Fabric Module1 10/1/2011 10/1/2016
68071 BD20800 H-QoS FP BlackDiamond 20800 Hierarchical QoS Feature Pack 10/1/2011 10/1/2016
65013 BD 12K MSM-6R BlackDiamond 12800 Mangement Switch Module w/Hierarchical Qos support, dual-core CPU 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
61050 BD 10K 10G6X Module BlackDiamond 10K 6-port 10GBASE-X XENPAK Module 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
65040 BD 12804 6-Slot Chassis BlackDiamond 12804 6-slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray) 8/14/2011 8/14/2016

61071 BD 10K 10G2H Module BlackDiamond 10K Hybrid Module (2-port 10GBASE-X XENPAK, 20-port 1000BASE-X SFP, 20-port 
10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45)

8/14/2011 8/14/2016

61030 BD 10K G60T Module BlackDiamond 10K 60-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 Module   Ed 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
60011 BD 10808 10-Slot Chassis BlackDiamond 10808 10-slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray) 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
65020 BD 12802 3-slot Chassis BlackDiamond 12802 3-slot Chassis (includes fan tray and blank front panels) 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
67010 BD 12800 MPLS Feature Pack BlackDiamond 12800 ExtremeXOS MPLS Feature Pack 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
66011 BD 12K GM-20XTR BlackDiamond 12800 20-port 1000BASE-X SFP / 1000T RJ-45 R-Series Module 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
67011 BD 12800 H-QoS BW-Mode Vouche BlackDiamond 12800 Hierarchical QOS Bandwidth-Mode Feature Pack 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
61011 BD 10K G20X Module BlackDiamond 10K 20-port 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) Module 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
60015 BD 10K MSM-1 Mgmt Module BlackDiamond 10K Management and Switch Fabric Module 1 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
61051 BD 10K 10G2X Module BlackDiamond 10K 2-port 10GBASE-X XENPAK Module 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
66050 BD 12K XM-2X BlackDiamond 12800 2-port 10GBASE-X XENPAK Module 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
66030 BD 12K GM-20T BlackDiamond 12800 20-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) Module 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
60016 BD 10K MSM-1XL Mgmt Module BlackDiamond 10K Management and Switch Fabric Module 1XL 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
66041 BD 12K XM-2HR BD 12K XM-2HR 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
63002 BD 10808 MPLS Feature Pack BlackDiamond 10808 ExtremeXOS MPLS Feature Pack 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
65010 BD 12K MSM-5 BlackDiamond 12800 Management Switch Module 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
61010 BD 10K G60X Module BlackDiamond 10K 60-port 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) Module 8/14/2011 8/14/2016
15938 Altitude 350-2i Integ. Ant. AP Altitude 350-2i Integ. Ant. AP 6/8/2011 6/8/2016

15938 Altitude 350-2i Integ. Ant. AP
Dual-radio Access Point capable of supporting 802.11a/b/g standards; requires Summit WM series switch 
for operation.  Includes internal antennas and standard mounting bracket. Use 802.3af PoE or optional 
external A350 AC to DC 6V Adapter.  Recommend

6/8/2011 6/8/2016
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15960 Summit WM200/2000 PS Mod AC Power Supply, Replacement for Summit WM 200/2000 switches. Purchase for spare/replacement only. 8/30/2010 6/8/2016

15955 Summit WM200 switch
Summit WM200 Switch with four 10/100/1000 ports; supports 50 Altitude 300-2/350-2 APs.  Includes 
redundant AC PSUs, rack mount brackets, two U.S. power cords.  Upgradeable to Dynamic Radio 
Management with 15952.  Upgradable to support 100 APs with 1

6/8/2011 6/8/2016

15964 Summit WM200/2000 MF Mod MF 1000 (Media Flash card). Replacement for Summit WM 200/2000 switches. Purchase for 
spare/replacement only.

3/3/2010 6/8/2016

15962 Summit WM200/2000 NP Mod NP 4000 (Network Processor card), Replacement for Summit WM 200/2000 switches. Purchase for 
spare/replacement only.

8/30/2010 6/8/2016

15966 Summit WM200 Ship, Chassis & Fan            
This is for RMA only. This is NOT an orderable item.    Summit WM200 Switch with four 10/100/1000 ports; 
supports 50 Altitude 300-2/350-2 APs.  Includes redundant AC PSUs, rack mount brackets, two U.S. power 
cords.  Upgradeable to Dynamic Radio Mana

8/30/2010 6/8/2016

15939 Altitude 350-2d Detach. Ant. AP Altitude 350-2d Detach. Ant. AP 6/8/2011 6/8/2016

15939 Altitude 350-2d Detach. Ant. AP
Dual-radio Access Point capable of supporting 802.11a/b/g standards; requires Summit WM series switch.  
Includes bracket and two 15931 "paddle" external antennas. Use 802.3af PoE or optional ext. A350 AC to 
DC 6V Adapter. Two RP-SMA connectors.

6/8/2011 6/8/2016

15967 Summit WM2000 Ship, Chassis & Fa             
This is for RMA only. This is NOT an orderable item.   Summit WM2000 Switch with four 10/100/1000 
ports; supports 100 Altitude 300-2/350-2 APs.  Includes redundant AC PSUs, Dynamic Radio Management, 
rack mount brackets, two U.S. power cords.  Upgrad

8/30/2010 6/8/2016

15956 Summit WM2000 switch
Summit WM2000 Switch with four 10/100/1000 ports; supports 100 Altitude 300-2/350-2 APs.  Includes 
redundant AC PSUs, Dynamic Radio Management, rack mount brackets, two U.S. power cords.  Upgradable 
to support 200 APs with 15953.

6/8/2011 6/8/2016

15970 Summit WM R4.x ECP API Optional license for API to integrate Summit WM with a third party External Captive Portal.   Summit WM 
controller must be running 4.x software.

6/8/2011 6/8/2016

15961 Summit WM200/2000 Fan Mod Fan Assembly, Replacement for Summit WM 200/2000 switches. Purchase for spare/replacement only. 6/8/2011 6/8/2016

15980 Summit WM20 Controller
Summit WM20 controller with two 10/100/1000 ports; ships supporting Dynamic Radio Management 
(DRM) and 16 Access Points.  Includes a single AC PSU, rack mount brackets, one U.S. power cord.  Can 
upgrade to support 16 additional APs with 15981 for a

6/8/2011 6/8/2016

15963 Summit WM200/2000 SC Mod SC 1100 (Supervisor Card), Replacement for Summit WM 200/2000 switches. Purchase for 
spare/replacement only.

3/3/2010 6/8/2016

15801 Altitude 451 ExtAnt
Altitude 451 Indoor Access Point with dual concurrent radios (11a/n, 11b/g/n). Equipped with three RP-
SMA connectors for external antennas. Comes with three dual band external paddle antennas. Enables 
spatial and antenna diversity. The 11n support i

6/30/2011 6/8/2016

15800 Altitude 450 IntAnt
Altitude 450 Indoor Access Point with dual concurrent radios (11a/n, 11b/g/n) and six omni-directional 
integrated internal antennas (3 for each band). Enables spatial and antenna diversity. The 11n support is 
based on 802.11n Draft 2.0 standards.  R

6/8/2011 6/8/2016

66010 BD 12K GM-20XT BlackDiamond 12800 20-port 1000BASE-X SFP / 1000T RJ-45 Module 12/23/2010 12/23/2015
65011 BD 12K MSM-5R BlackDiamond 12800 Management R-Series Switch Module 12/23/2010 12/23/2015
66051 BD 12K XM-2XR BlackDiamond 12800 2-port 10GBASE-X XENPAK R-Series Module 12/15/2011 12/23/2015
45211 Alpine 3800 FM-24MFi 24-port 100BASE-FX (MT-RJ) mulimode fiber module 6/30/2010 6/30/2015

15602 Summit 48si Single DC PSU Summit 48si L3 Switch, 48 10/100-TX RJ-45, 2 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) ports; 1 DC PSU, Basic L3 license 12/31/2010 6/30/2015

15602 Summit48si Single DC PSU Summit 48si L3 Switch, 48 10/100-TX RJ-45, 2 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) ports; 1 DC PSU, Basic L3 license 12/31/2010 6/30/2015

15602C Summit 48si Single DC PSU RevC Summit 48si L3 Switch, 48 10/100-TX RJ-45, 2 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) ports; 1 DC PSU, Basic L3 
license, Revision C

6/30/2010 6/30/2015

45040 Alpine 3804 Chassis 4-slot Alpine chassis (includes fan tray adn blank front panels) 11/5/2010 6/30/2015
45040 Alpine 3804 Chassis 4-slot Alpine chassis (includes fan tray and blank front panels) 11/5/2010 6/30/2015
45121 Alpine 3800 GM-16X3 Alpine 3800 16-port 1000BASE-X SFP GBIC Module 4/2/2010 6/30/2015
45121 Alpine 3800 GM-16X3 Alpine 3800 GM-16X3 4/2/2010 6/30/2015

45080C Alpine 3808 Chassis, Rev C 8-slot Alpine chassis (includes fan tray and blank front panel), Rev C 6/30/2010 6/30/2015
45210 Alpine 3800 FM-32Ti 32-port 10/100BASE-TX (RJ-45) module 8/30/2010 6/30/2015
45122 Alpine 3800 GM-16T3 Alpine 3800 16-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 Module 6/30/2010 6/30/2015
45122 Alpine 3800 GM-16T3 Alpine 3800 GM-16T3 6/30/2010 6/30/2015

15601 Summit48si Single AC PSU, BL3 Summit 48si L3 Switch, 48 10/100-TX RJ-45, 2 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) ports; 1 AC PSU, Basic L3 
license,

6/30/2010 6/30/2015

15601C Summit48si Single AC PSU,BL3 C 48 10/100, 2 mini-GBIC ports, BL3, 1 AC PSU Revision C 6/30/2010 6/30/2015
45080 Alpine 3808 Chassis 8-slot Alpine chassis (includes fan tray and blank front panel) 6/30/2010 6/30/2015

45040C Alpine 3804 Chassis, Rev C 4-slot Alpine chassis (includes fan tray and blank front panels), Rev C 11/5/2010 6/30/2015
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45112 Alpine 3800 GM-4Xi 4-port 1000BASE-X unpopulated** GBIC based Module 6/30/2010 6/30/2015
45014 Alpine 3800 SMMi Basic L3 Switch Management Module w/ Basic Layer 3 ExtremeWare License for Alpine 3808 and 3804 6/30/2010 6/30/2015
41612 BD 8800 10G4Xa BlackDiamond 8800 4-port 10GBASE-X XFP 6/1/2010 6/1/2015
41515 BD 8800 G48Ta Module BlackDiamond 8800 Advanced 48-port 10/100/1000BaseT RJ-45  Module 6/1/2010 6/1/2015
41514 BD 8800 G48Pe Module BlackDiamond 8800 48-port POE 10/100/1000BaseT RJ-45 Module Module 6/1/2010 6/1/2015
41613 BD 8800 10G4Ca BlackDiamond 8800 4-port 10GBASE-CX4 7/30/2010 6/1/2015
41542 BD 8800 G48Xa Module BlackDiamond 8800 48-port 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) A-Series Module, RoHS-5 6/1/2010 6/1/2015
41212 BD 8800 MSM-48 BlackDiamond 8800 Management Switch Module 6/1/2010 6/1/2015
41513 BD 8800 G48Te Module BlackDiamond 8800 48-port 10/100/1000BaseT RJ-45 Module Module 6/1/2010 6/1/2015
41211 BD 8800 MSM-G8X Mgmt Module BD 8800 MSM-G8X Mgmt Module 9/28/2010 6/1/2015
41211 BD 8800 MSM-G8X Mgmt Module BlackDiamond 8800 Management Switch Module w/ 8 1000BASE-X SFP ports 9/28/2010 6/1/2015

16150 Summit X450e-48p-TAA
US Federal TAA, 48 10/100/1000BASE-T with PoE, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, option slot for 10 
Gigabit option card XGM2-2xn/xf, 2 SummitStack Stacking ports, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOS Edge license, 
connector for EPS-C external power system chassis (Req

11/1/2009 11/1/2014

15108 Summit X250e-48p-TAA
US Federal TAA, 48 10/100BASE-TX with PoE, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 
10/100/1000BASE-T), 2 SummitStack Stacking ports, ExtremeXOS Edge license, 1 AC PSU, connector for 
EPS-C external redundant power system chassis (require

11/1/2009 11/1/2014

15943 Summit WM Mounting Brackets Mounting Bracket Pair for Summit WM-Series Switches. Purchase as spare only. 6/30/2009 6/30/2014
15943 Summit WM Mounting Brackets Summit WM Mounting Brackets 6/30/2009 6/30/2014

15942 Summit WM power supply Power Supply, Replacement Module for Redundant Power Supplies used with Summit WM switches. 
Purchase as spare only.

6/30/2009 6/30/2014

15945 Summit WM100 switch Summit WM100 switch 6/30/2009 6/30/2014

15945 Summit WM100 switch
Summit WM100 Switch with 4X Fast Ethernet interfaces; supports 50 Altitude 350-2 APs.  Includes two 
15942 PSUs, rack mount brackets, two U.S. power cords.  Shipped with 4.0 software.  Upgradeable to 
Dynamic Radio Management with 15952.

6/30/2009 6/30/2014

70011 SENTRIANT SENTRIANT 6/30/2009 6/30/2014
70011 SENTRIANT Sentry Security Appliance 6/30/2009 6/1/2014

72051 SENTRIANT NG300
Sentriant NG V2.5 on the Sentriant NG300 platform is a security appliance that detects threats in real-time 
and contains them. It is focused on interior network threat detection and watches either mirrored or 
Broadcast traffic at Layer 2; thus, it p

6/30/2011 5/31/2014

41541 BD 8800 G24X Module BD 8800 G24X Module 4/1/2009 4/1/2014
41541 BD 8800 G24X Module BlackDiamond 8800 24-port 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) Module 4/1/2009 4/1/2014
41512 BD 8800 G48P Module BD 8800 G48P Module 4/1/2009 4/1/2014
41512 BD 8800 G48P Module BlackDiamond 8800 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 POE Module 4/1/2009 4/1/2014
41511 BD 8800 G48T Module BD 8800 G48T Module 4/1/2009 4/1/2014
41511 BD 8800 G48T Module BlackDiamond 8800 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 Module 4/1/2009 4/1/2014
41611 BD 8800 10G4X Module BD 8800 10G4X Module 4/1/2009 4/1/2014
41611 BD 8800 10G4X Module BlackDiamond 8800 4-port 10GBASE-X XENPAK Module 4/1/2009 4/1/2014
50015 BD 6800 MSM64i BlackDiamond 6800 64 Gbps Management Switch Fabric Module 6/1/2006 6/30/2013
51040 BD 6800 G12SXi BlackDiamond 6800 12-port 1000BASE-SX MT-RJ Module 9/30/2005 6/30/2013
51032 BD 6800 G8Xi BlackDiamond 6800 8-port 1000BASE-X GBIC Module 6/30/2008 6/30/2013
13240 Summit 200-24 24 10/100, w/ 2 unpopulated mini-GBIC, 2 1000BT - use any 2 Gig ports, Edge ExtremeWare, 1 AC PSU 6/30/2008 6/30/2013

16101 Summit 400-48t
48 10/100/1000 RJ45 + 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC for a total of 48 active Gigabit Ethernet ports; out-of-
band 10/100/1000 RJ45 management port; option slot for XEN module below; 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS 
external redundant PSU (see EPS-T and EPS-160

6/30/2008 6/30/2013

13245 Summit 300-24
L2/L3/WLAN switch, 24 10/100BASE-TX Power over Ethernet, 2 1000BASE-T & mini-GBIC based 1000BASE-
X slots (unpopulated), single 370 W AC power supply (15.4W available to every port). Includes US power 
cord.  Purchase optional 45019 for redundant PSU

6/30/2008 6/30/2013

50017 BD 6800 MSM-3 BlackDiamond 6800 Management Switch Fabric Module 3 6/30/2008 6/30/2013
51051 BD 6800 G16X3 BlackDiamond 6800 16-port 1000BASE-X SFP (mini-GBIC) Module 6/30/2008 6/30/2013
51033 BD 6800 G8Ti BlackDiamond 6800 8-port 100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 Module 6/1/2006 6/30/2013
51052 BD 6800 G24T3 BD 6800 G24T3 4/25/2008 6/30/2013
51052 BD 6800 G24T3 BlackDiamond 6800 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 Module 4/25/2008 6/30/2013

13232 Summit 200-24fx
Fixed-format 100Base-FX (MMF) Ethernet access switch with 24 100Base-FX ports, 2 combination Gigabit 
ports, 10/100/1000Base-T RJ45 or unpopulated mini-GBIC; ExtremeWare Edge license, 1 AC PSU 6/30/2008 6/30/2013

52012 BD 6800 F96Ti BlackDiamond 6800 96-port 10/100BASE-TX RJ-21 (Telco) Module 6/1/2006 6/30/2013
52011 BD 6800 F48Ti BlackDiamond 6800 48-port 10/100BASE-TX RJ-45 Module 6/30/2008 6/30/2013
15040 Summit 200-48 48 10/100, w/ 2 unpopulated mini-GBIC, 2 1000BT - use any 2 Gig ports, Edge ExtremeWare, 1 AC PSU 6/30/2008 6/30/2013
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54005 BD 6800 10GX3 BlackDiamond 6800 1-port 10GBASE-X XENPAK Module 6/30/2008 6/30/2013

16137 Summit 400-24p 24 10/100/1000 Base-T with PoE, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, 2 UniStackTM stacking ports, 1 AC PSU, 
Edge ExtremeWare license, connector for EPS-LD external redundant PSU

6/30/2008 6/30/2013

16123 Summit X450-24t 24 10/100/1000 Base-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, option slot for 10-Gigabit option card XGM-2xn, 1 
AC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-160 external redundant PSU

6/30/2008 6/30/2013

16121 Summit X450-24x
24 unpopulated 1000BASE-X mini-GBIC ports, 4 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit 
option card XGM-2xn, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-160 external 
redundant PSU

6/30/2008 6/30/2013

16131 Summit 400-24t 24 10/100/1000 Base-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, 2 UniStackTM stacking ports, 1 AC PSU, Edge 
ExtremeWare license, connector for EPS-160 external redundant PSU

6/30/2008 6/30/2013

51033N BD 6800 G8Ti NEBS BlackDiamond 6800 8-port 100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 NEBS Module 6/1/2006 6/30/2013
51052C BD 6800 G24T3 Rev C BlackDiamond 6800 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 Module Version C 4/25/2008 6/30/2013
16111 XGM-2xn Summit 10G Option card, 2-port 10GBASE-X XENPAK for Summit 400 and 450 6/30/2008 6/30/2013
50011 BD 6808 Chassis BlackDiamond 6808 10-Slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray) 6/30/2008 6/30/2013
52021 BD 6800 F32Fi BlackDiamond 6800 32-port 100BASE-FX MMF MT-RJ Module (i Series) 6/30/2008 6/30/2013

15748 Wireless Mgmt Suite 5000AP Lic Extreme Networks Wireless Management Suite (WMS) 5000 AP capacity upgrade license. Shipped as a 
voucher.

9/1/2011 1/1/2013

15746 Wireless Mgmt Suite 500AP Lic Extreme Networks Wireless Management Suite (WMS) 500 AP capacity upgrade license. Shipped as a 
voucher.

9/1/2011 1/1/2013

15745 Wireless Mgmt Suite 250AP Lic Extreme Networks Wireless Management Suite (WMS) 250 AP capacity upgrade license. Shipped as a 
voucher.

9/1/2011 1/1/2013

15741 Wireless Mgmt Suite Base Lic Extreme Networks Wireless Management Suite (WMS) base server software. Includes Summit WMScanner 
application and support for 50 APs. Shipped as a CD.

9/30/2011 1/1/2013

15747 Wireless Mgmt Suite 2000AP Lic Extreme Networks Wireless Management Suite (WMS) 2000 AP capacity upgrade license. Shipped as a 
voucher.

9/1/2011 1/1/2013

15742 Wireless Mgmt Suite 25AP Lic Extreme Networks Wireless Management Suite (WMS) 25 AP capacity upgrade license. Shipped as a 
voucher.

9/30/2011 1/1/2013

15744 Wireless Mgmt Suite 100AP Lic Extreme Networks Wireless Management Suite (WMS) 100 AP capacity upgrade license. Shipped as a 
voucher.

9/1/2011 1/1/2013

15743 Wireless Mgmt Suite 50AP Lic Extreme Networks Wireless Management Suite (WMS) 50 AP capacity upgrade license. Shipped as a 
voucher.

9/1/2011 1/1/2013

53041 BD 6800 MPLS BlackDiamond 6800 Multi Protocol Label Switching (MPLS) Module 12/29/2007 12/29/2012

15937 Summit WM1000 switch
Summit WM1000 Switch with 2X Gigabit interfaces; supports 100 Altitude 350-2 APs.  Includes Dynamic 
Radio Management, two 15942 PSUs, rack mount brackets, two U.S. power cords.  Shipped with 4.0 
software.  Upgradable to support 200 APs with 15953.

12/19/2007 12/19/2012

72125 Sentriant AG add endpoint, 1001-25  Additional endpoint license for orders between 1001-2500 endpoints. Round up to the nearest 50. Service 
contract required.

7/30/2011 6/30/2012

72006 SENTRIANT AG200 ENFORCEMENT Sentriant AG200 Enforcement Server. 1U appliance with 2x10/100/1000 ports (integrated bypass switch), 
mounting brackets, AC PSU and US power cord.  Service contract required.

7/30/2011 6/30/2012

11104 Summit1i SX Dual PSU, Full L3 8 port Gigabit Ethernet switch, 6 fixed 1000BaseSX ports, 2 GbE GBIC ports, 2 PSU, FL3 6/1/2006 6/30/2012

15401 S300-48 Switch, 400W PSU, AE
Summit 300-48 L2/L3/WLAN Switch, 48 10/100BASE-TX Power over Ethernet, 4 1000BASE-T & mini-GBIC-
based 1000BASE-X slots (unpopulated), includes Advanced Edge and wireless, single 400W AC PSU. 
Includes US power cord.

10/1/2004 6/30/2012

72050 Sentriant AG add endpoint, 251-500 Additional endpoint license for orders between 251-500 endpoints.  Round up to the nearest 50.  Service 
contract required.

7/30/2011 6/30/2012

11704 Summit7i SX Dual PSU, Basic L3 32 port Gigabit Ethernet switch, 28 fixed 1000BaseSX ports, 4 GBIC ports 2 PSU, BL3 6/1/2006 6/30/2012

72200 Sentriant AG add endpoint, over 10  Additional endpoint license for orders over 10000 endpoints. Round up to the nearest 50. Service contract 
required.

7/30/2011 6/30/2012

11702 Summit7i TX Dual PSU, Basic L3 32 port Gigabit Ethernet switch, 28 fixed 100/1000BaseT ports, 4 GBIC ports 2 PSU, BL3 6/1/2006 6/30/2012
11701 Summit7i TX Single PSU, BL3 32 port Gigabit Ethernet switch, 28 fixed 100/1000BaseT ports, 4 GBIC ports 1 PSU, BL3 6/1/2006 6/30/2012
11703 Summit7i SX Single PSU, BL3 32 port Gigabit Ethernet switch, 28 fixed 1000BaseSX ports, 4 GBIC ports 1 PSU, BL3 6/1/2006 6/30/2012

72025 Sentriant AG add endpoint, 100-250 Additional endpoint license for orders between 100-250 endpoints.  Round up to the nearest 50.  Service 
contract required.

7/30/2011 6/30/2012

11102 Summit1i TX Dual PSU, Full L3 8 port Gigabit Ethernet switch, 6 fixed 100/1000 BaseT ports, 2 GbE GBIC ports, 2 PSU, FL3 6/1/2006 6/30/2012

72100 Sentriant AG add endpoint, 501-100  Additional endpoint license for orders between 501-1000 endpoints.  Round up to the nearest 50.  Service 
contract required

7/30/2011 6/30/2012

15402 S300-48 Switch, 600W PSU, AE
Summit 300-48 L2/L3/WLAN Switch,48 10/100BASE-TX Power over Ethernet, 4 1000BASE-T & mini-GBIC-
based 1000BASE-X slots (unpopulated), Advanced Edge software (Value: $750; incl. WLAN s/w), single 
600W AC power supply.Includes power cord for US & Japan

6/30/2007 6/30/2012
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72150 Sentriant AG add endpoint, 2501-10  Additional endpoint license for orders between 2501-10000 endpoints. Round up to the nearest 50. 
Service contract required.

7/30/2011 6/30/2012

15412 SUM300-48, Redundant 600W PSU Summit 300-48 600W AC power supply. Redundant power supply  6/30/2007 6/30/2012
11501 Summit5i TX Single PSU, BL3 16 port Gigabit Ethernet switch, 12 fixed 100/1000 BaseT ports, 4 GBIC ports, 1 PSU, BL3 6/1/2006 6/30/2012
11502 Summit5i TX Dual PSU, BL3 16 port Gigabit Ethernet switch, 12 fixed 100/1000 BaseT ports, 4 GBIC ports, 2 PSU, BL3 6/30/2007 6/30/2012
11503 Summit5i SX Single PSU,BL3 16 port Gigabit Ethernet switch, 12 fixed 1000BaseSX ports, 4 GBIC ports, 1 PSU, BL3 6/1/2006 6/30/2012

72001 SENTRIANT AG MANAGEMENT SERV    
Sentriant AG Management Server software with 100 endpoint licenses. Can manage 1 or more AG 
Enforcement Servers or operate as a standalone server with integrated enforcement capabilities. Requires 
dedicated server hardware. Service contract required

7/30/2011 6/30/2012

11504 Summit5i SX Dual PSU, BL3 16 port Gigabit Ethernet switch, 12 fixed 1000BaseSX ports, 4 GBIC ports, 2 PSU, BL3 6/30/2007 6/30/2012

72002 SENTRIANT AG200 MANAGEMENT S   
Sentriant AG200 Management Server with 100 endpoint licenses included.  1U appliance with 
2x10/100/1000 ports (integrated bypass switch), mounting brackets, AC PSU and US power cord.  Supports 
deployment as a dedicate server for managing for one or

7/30/2011 6/30/2012

72005 Sentriant AG Enforcement Server S/Sentriant AG Enforcement Server software platform.  Requires dedicated server hardware. Service contract 
required.

7/30/2011 6/30/2012

15411 S300-48 Spare 400W PSU Summit 300-48 400W AC power supply. Second power supply or spare. 10/1/2004 6/30/2012

15702 A300-2 integral Japan Altitude 300 802.11a/b/g, dual radio, integrated 2.4 & 5 GHz antennas, AES, and 10/100BASE-TX PoE port; 
mounting accessories; Japan only.

6/30/2007 6/29/2012

15441 S300-48 Spare Blank Panel l 6/30/2007 6/29/2012

15703 A300-2 detachable Japan Altitude 300 802.11a/b/g, dual radio, detachable RP-TNC (2.4 GHz) & RP-SMA (5 GHz) antenna connectors, 
AES, 10/100BASE-TX PoE port; mounting accessories; Japan only

6/30/2007 6/29/2012

15705 A300-2d Taiwan Altitude 300 802.11a/b/g, dual radio, detachable RP-TNC (2.4 GHz) & RP-SMA (5 GHz) antenna connectors, 
AES, 10/100BASE-TX PoE port; mounting accessories; Taiwan only.

6/1/2005 9/1/2011

15700 A300-2 integral Group I Altitude 300 802.11a/b/g, dual radio, integrated 2.4 & 5.0 GHz antennas, AES, 10/100BASE-TX PoE port; 
mounting accessories; North America only (includes Canada and United States).

9/1/2006 9/1/2011

15704 A300-2i Taiwan Altitude 300 802.11a/b/g, dual radio, integrated 2.4 & 5 GHz antennas, AES, 10/100BASE-TX PoE port; 
mounting accessories; Taiwan only.

6/1/2005 9/1/2011

15707 A300-2 detachable Group II
Altitude 300 802.11a/b/g, dual radio, detachable RP-TNC (2.4 GHz) & RP-SMA (5 GHz) antenna connectors, 
AES, 10/100BASE-TX PoE port; mounting accessories; meets regulatory certification for EU and all other 
countries excluding NA, Japan & Taiwan.

9/1/2006 9/1/2011

15706 A300-2 integral Group II
Altitude 300 802.11a/b/g, dual radio, integrated 2.4 & 5 GHz antennas, AES, 10/100BASE-TX PoE port; 
mounting accessories; meets regulatory certification for EU and all other countries excluding US,Canada, 
New Zealand,  Japan & Taiwan.

9/1/2006 9/1/2011

15701 A300-2 detachable Group I
Altitude 300 802.11a/b/g, dual radio, detachable RP-TNC (2.4 GHz) & RP-SMA (5 GHz) antenna connectors, 
AES, 10/100BASE-TX PoE port; mounting accessories; North America only (includes Canada, Mexico and 
United States).

9/1/2006 9/1/2011

45213 Alpine 3800 FM-24Ti 24-ports 10/100BASE-TX (RJ-21) module 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
53110 BD 6800 A3cMi BlackDiamond 6800 4-port OC-3c/STM-1 MMF ATM Module 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
53011 BD 6816 Chassis BlackDiamond 6816 20-slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray) 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
45302 Alpine 3800 WM-4T1i 4-port T1 (RJ-48) and 2-port 10/100BASE-TX (RJ-45) WAN module 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
45113 Alpine 3800 GM-4Ti 4-port 100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) Module 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
45305 Alpine 3800 WM-1T3i 1-port T3 (BNC) and 2-port 10/100BASE-TX (RJ45) WAN module 6/1/2006 6/1/2011

45062C Alpine3802 2-AC PSU Chassis C 3-slot chassis with built-in dual AC PSU, SMMi, fan tray and blank front panels Revision C. 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
45306 Alpine 3800 WM-4E1i 4-port E1 (RJ-48) and 2-port 10/100BASE-TX (RJ-45) WAN module 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
45220 Alpine 3800 FM-32Pi 32-port 10/100BASE-TX (RJ-45) Power over Ethernet module 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
45310 Alpine 3800 FM-8Vi 8-port VDSL (RJ-21) module 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
53111 BD 6800 A3cSi BlackDiamond 6800 4-port OC-3c/STM-1 SMF ATM Module 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
45380 Mogul 100 VDSL CPE 1-port 10BASE-T (RJ-45) and 1-port VDSL (RJ11) CPE for FM-8Vi 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
45061 Alpine 3802 Sgl AC PSU Chassis 3-slot chassis with built-in single AC PSU, SMMi, fan tray and blank front panels. 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
50051 BD 6804 Chassis BlackDiamond 6804 4-Slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray) 6/1/2006 6/1/2011

45061C Alpine3802 SglAC PSU Chassis C 3-slot chassis with built-in single AC PSU, SMMi, fan tray and blank front panels Revision C. 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
45062 Alpine3802 Dual AC PSU Chassis 3-slot chassis with built-in dual AC PSU, SMMi, fan tray and blank front panels. 6/1/2006 6/1/2011

45064C Alpine3802 2-DC PSU Chassis C 3-slot chassis with built-in dual DC PSU, SMMi, fan tray and blank front panels Revision C. 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
45064 Alpine3802 Dual DC PSU Chassis 3-slot chassis with built-in dual DC PSU, SMMi, fan tray and blank front panels. 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
45110 Alpine 3800 GM-4Si 4-port 1000BASE-SX (MT-RJ) module 6/1/2006 6/1/2011
16103 Summit XEN dual XENPAK card Summit XEN, I/O Module for Summit 400, 2 unpopulated XENPAK ports 3/7/2006 3/7/2011
45212 Alpine 3800 FM-24SFi 24-port 100BASE-FX (MT-RJ) single-mode fiber module 1/25/2006 1/25/2011
53012 BD 6800 P3cSi BlackDiamond 6800 4-port SONET/SDH OC-3c/STM-1 PoS SMF Module 9/30/2005 9/30/2010
53010 BD 6800 P3cMi BlackDiamond 6800 4-port SONET/SDH OC-3c/STM-1 PoS MMF Module 9/30/2005 9/30/2010
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53020 BD 6800 P12cMi BlackDiamond 6800 2-port SONET/SDH OC-12c/STM-4 PoS MMF Module 9/30/2005 9/30/2010
53021 BD 6800 P12cSi BlackDiamond 6800 2-port SONET/SDH OC-12c/STM-4 PoS SMF Module 9/30/2005 9/30/2010

45210AL Alpine 3800 FM-32Ti(Abbott Lb) Special Abbot Labs- 32-port 10/100BASE-TX (RJ-45) module 9/30/2005 9/30/2010
53040 BD 6800 ARM BlackDiamond 6800 Accounting and Routing Module (Destination Sensitive Accounting) 9/30/2005 9/29/2009
53042 BD 6800 SMA BlackDiamond 6800 Streaming Media Accelerator (SMA) Module 9/30/2005 9/29/2008
15935 Summit WM Power Cord,SWZ Summit WM Power Cord, 2.5m, SWZ 7/20/2005 7/19/2008
15934 Summit WM Power Cord, GBR Summit WM Power Cord, 2.5m, GBR 7/20/2005 7/19/2008
15936 Summit WM Power Cord, Aust Summit WM Power Cord, 2.5m, Australia 7/20/2005 7/19/2008
15932 Summit WM Power Cord, US Summit WM Power Cord, 2.5m, US 7/20/2005 7/19/2008
15933 Summit WM Power Cord,EURO Summit WM Power Cord, 2.5m, EURO 7/20/2005 7/19/2008
45114 Alpine 3800 GM-WDMi 1-port 4-gigabit single-fiber (SC-APC) Wave Division Multiplexing module 9/1/2004 12/1/2007
51034 BD 6800 WDMi BlackDiamond 6800 1-port 8-Channel Wavelength Division Multiplexing (WDM) SC-APC Module 9/1/2004 9/1/2007
54002 BD 6800 10GLRi BlackDiamond 6800 1-port 10GBASE-LR 1310nm Serial SC Module 2/1/2004 9/1/2007

71150 SENTRIANT CE150
Sentriant CE150 IPSec encryption gateway appliance.  Supports full-duplex gigabit speed ethernet AES 
encryption to protect data in motion.  2 full-duplex gigabit ethernet ports sith SFP interfaces.  FIPS 140-2 
Level 2 validated and Common Criteria E

3/7/2007 2/28/2007

15503 Summit48i Single PSU, Full L3 48 10/100ports, 2 + 2 redundant GBIC ports, 1 PSU, FL3 7/31/2002 12/31/2006
15502 Summit48i Dual PSU, Basic L3 48 10/100ports, 2 + 2 redundant GBIC ports, 2 PSU, BL3 12/31/2003 12/31/2006
13231 Summit24e2 (1000BASE-T) 24 10/100, 2 1000BASE-T ports, L2, 1 PSU 12/31/2003 12/31/2006
15504 Summit48i Dual PSU, Full L3 48 10/100ports, 2 + 2 redundant GBIC ports, 2 PSU, FL3 7/31/2002 12/31/2006
13201 Summit24e3 24 10/100, 2 mini-GBIC ports, BL3, 1 PSU 12/31/2003 12/31/2006
15501 Summit48i Single PSU, Basic L3 48 10/100ports, 2 + 2 redundant GBIC ports, 1 PSU, BL3 12/31/2003 12/31/2006
12010 SummitPx1 Application Switch Load Balancer, 1 GBIC port, 1 AC PSU 12/31/2003 12/30/2006
13230 Summit24e2 (GBIC) 24 10/100, 2 GBIC ports, L2, 1 PSU 12/31/2003 12/30/2006
11506 Summit5i LX Dual PSU, Basic L3 16 port Gigabit Ethernet switch, 12 fixed 1000BaseLX ports, 4 GBIC ports, 2 PSU, BL3 11/20/2003 11/19/2006
45024 Alpine 3800 SMMi Full L3 Switch Management Module w/ Full Layer 3 ExtremeWare License for Alpine 3808 and 3804 2/6/2003 2/5/2006
15011 Summit48 LX, Basic L3 48 10/100BaseT ports, 2 + 2 redundant GBIC LX ports, 1 PSU, BL3 6/1/2000 12/31/2005
13021 Summit24 LX, Basic L3 24 10/100BaseT ports, 1+1 redundant GBIC based LX port, 1 PSU, BL3 6/30/2002 12/31/2005
13020 Summit24 Single PSU, Full L3 24 10/100BaseT ports, 1+1 redundant GBIC based port, 1 PSU, FL3 8/14/2002 12/31/2005
15010 Summit48 Single PSU, Basic L3 48 10/100BaseT ports, 2 + 2 redundant GBIC ports, 1 PSU, BL3 12/31/2002 12/31/2005
15001 Summit48 SX, Basic L3 48 10/100BaseT ports, 2 + 2 redundant GBIC SX ports, 1 PSU, BL3 6/1/2000 12/31/2005
13011 Summit24 SX, Basic L3 24 10/100BaseT ports, 1+1 redundant GBIC based SX port, 1 PSU, BL3 6/30/2002 12/31/2005
13010 Summit24 Single PSU, Basic L3 24 10/100BaseT ports, 1+1 redundant GBIC based port, 1 PSU, BL3 12/31/2002 12/31/2005
15012 Summit48 LX, Full L3 48 10/100BaseT ports, 2 + 2 redundant GBIC LX ports, 1 PSU, FL3 6/1/2000 12/31/2005
15002 Summit48 SX, Full L3 48 10/100BaseT ports, 2 + 2 redundant GBIC SX ports, 1 PSU, FL3 6/30/2001 12/31/2005
13022 Summit24 LX, Full L3 24 10/100BaseT ports, 1+1 redundant GBIC based LX port, 1 PSU, FL3 6/30/2002 12/31/2005
13012 Summit24 SX, Full L3 24 10/100BaseT ports, 1+1 redundant GBIC based SX port, 1 PSU, FL3 6/30/2002 12/31/2005
10016 LX70 GBIC GBIC, 1000BASE-LX70, extra long distance SMF 70Km/24dB 12/31/2002 12/30/2005
15020 Summit48 Single PSU, Full L3 48 10/100BaseT ports, 2 + 2 redundant GBIC ports, 1 PSU, FL3 12/31/2002 12/30/2005
52020 BD 6800 F32F BlackDiamond 6800 32-port 100BASE-FX MT-RJ Module 10/31/2002 10/31/2005
10922 SummitGbX Dual PSU 100Km Gigabit Ethernet Fiber Extender 7/31/2002 7/31/2005
14001 Summit4 TX Single PSU, Full L3 16 10/100BaseT ports, 6 1000BaseTX ports, 1 PSU, FL3 3/31/2002 3/31/2005
14002 Summit4 FX Single PSU, Full L3 16 10/100BaseFX ports, 6 1000BaseFX ports, 1 PSU, FL3 3/31/2002 3/31/2005
11001 Summit1 SX Six 1000BASE-SX ports & two GBIC-based SX ports 12/31/2001 12/31/2004
11005 Summit1 Six Fixed LX Six 1000BASE-LX ports & two empty GBIC-based 1000BASE-X ports 12/31/2001 12/31/2004

100060-001 LX GBIC Spares ASSY,CAN,SPS LX GBIC 9/30/1999 9/30/2004
11003 Summit1 LX Six 1000BASE-SX ports & two GBIC-based LX ports 3/31/2001 3/31/2004
51020 BD 6800 G6SX 6 Port GbE module with six SX GBICs 6/30/2000 6/30/2003
52010 BD 6800 F32T BlackDiamond 6800 32-port 10/100BASE-TX RJ-45 Module 6/30/2000 6/30/2003
51021 BD 6800 G6LX 6 Port GbE module with six LX GBICs 6/30/2000 6/30/2003
50014 BD 6800 MSM32 BlackDiamond 6800 Management Switch Fabric Module (MSM32) 6/30/2000 6/30/2003
51011 BD 6800 G4LX 4 Port GbE module with four LX GBICs 6/30/2000 6/30/2003
51010 BD 6800 G4SX 4 Port GbE module with four SX GBICs 6/30/2000 6/30/2003
12003 Summit2 LX Summit2 LX 6/30/2000 6/30/2003
10921 Summit GbX Single PSU Summit GbX Single PSU 7/31/1999 7/31/2002
13001 Summit3 Summit3 1/31/1999 1/30/2002
11002 Summit1 LX10 Six 1000BASE-LX10 ports & two GBIC ports 1/15/1999 1/15/2002
12001 Summit2 SX Summit2 SX 1/15/1999 1/15/2002
12002 Summit2 LX10 Summit2 LX10 1/15/1999 1/15/2002

http://www.extremenetworks.com/libraries/services/EndofLifePolicy.pdf
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Extreme Networks Hardware End-of-Life Product List
Updated: 2/21/2014

Part # Product Name Product Description
End of     
Sale Date

 End of 
Support Date

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary.  Although Extreme Networks has attempted to provide accurate information with this document, Extreme Networks assumes no responsibility 
for the accuracy of the information.  Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Do no distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc.

The following hardware products are no longer sold by Extreme Networks. 
Notes:
1) Grey boxes indicate expired end-of-support dates
2) The current End-Of-Life (EOL) policy is located on the Extreme Networks website on the Support Guidelines and Policies page:  

General Disclaimer
http://www.extremenetworks.com/libraries/services/EndofLifePolicy.pdf

10012 LX10 GBIC GBIC, 1000BASE-LX long distance MMF-220 & 550 meters & SMF-10 Km (obsolete) 1/15/1999 1/15/2002

http://www.extremenetworks.com/libraries/services/EndofLifePolicy.pdf
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